

FOI Ref
7375

Response sent
30 Jun 20

CCC) Energy Suppliers

I hope the following will answer your query:

The answers to your questions are:

1. Please confirm your current supplier for Gas and Electricity – *Total Gas and Power Via an ESPO framework agreement*
2. When do the current contracts expire for each? *Gas expires April 2023 and Electric September 2023*
3. If looking to save costs on these, who is responsible for the project? *This would sit under the role of our Asset Manager in the Estates and Facilities Team, Will Barfield*
4. How many sites is this person responsible for? *750 Electric sites and 65 Gas*

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk